FINANCEMENT : BIP- MINEDUB 

EXERCICE : 2025 

MONTANT PRÉVISIONNEL : - LOT 1 :  5 610 223 (Cinq millions six cent dix mille deux cent vingt-trois) FCFA ; 

- LOT 2 : 8 889 777 (Huit millions huit cent quatre-vingt-neuf mille sept cent 

soixante-dix-sept) FCFA ; 

IMPUTATION: - Lot 1: ………………………………….. 

DEMANDE DE COTATION 

N°002/DC/COM-ESSE/SG/SIGAMP/2025 DU 31 JANVIER 2025 

LANCEE EN PROCEDURE D’URGENCE 

RELATIVE AUX TRAVAUX DE REHABILITATION DES ECOLES PUBLIQUES 

DANS LA COMMUNE D’ESSE, DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEFOU ET AFAMBA,

[...]

par le Ministère en charge des Finances du Cameroun ;  

4. Une quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’un montant de Cinquante mille (50 000) francs CFA non 
remboursable ; 

5. Les cautions de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de cent douze mille deux cent quatre 
(112 204)  Francs CFA pour travaux de réhabilitation des écoles publiques dans la Commune d’Esse, 
Département de la Mefou et Afamba, Région du Centre : LOT 1: D’UN BLOC DE 02 SALLES DE CLASSES 
A L’ECOLE PUBLIQUE D’AFANETOUANA et Cinq soixante-dix-sept mille sept cent quatre-vingt quinze

[...]

10. Acquisition of notice consultation 

The file may be obtained from ESSE Council Tax Office, to the Internal Structure for Administrative Management of 

Public Contract, as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty-five thousand 

(25 000) francs CFA. 

Name of beneficiary localities Lot 
Amount  
F CFA 

Provisional bid bond 

Rehabilitation work Of a block of two classrooms 
at the AFANETOUANA public school 

Lot 1 
5 610 223 

112 204 

Rehabilitation work Of a block of two classrooms

[...]

A certificate of non-fault  established by the Court of first instance dating from less than 3 months preceding the 
date of submission of tenders; 

3. A certificate of bank domiciliation of the tenderer, issued by a first class bank approved by the Ministry in charge 
of Finance of Cameroon; 

4. A receipt for the purchase of the tender dossier in amount of twenty-five thousand (25 000) nonrefundable; 
5. Bid bonds (according to the attached model) in the amount of one hundred and twelve thousand two hundred 

and four (112 204) CFA francs Of a block of two classrooms at the AFANETOUANA public school (Lot 1) 
and One hundred and seventy seven thousand, seven hundred and ninety five (177 795) CFA francs Of a 
block of two classrooms at the MEVO-MEVO public school (Lot 2) with a validity period of one hundred and 
twenty (120) days, established by a first-rate bank (article 90.4 CMP);  

6. A certificate of non-exclusion from public contracts issued by the competent authority of the body responsible

[...]

par le Ministère en charge des Finances du Cameroun ;  

4. Une quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’un montant de Vingt-cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA non 
remboursable ; 

5. Les cautions de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de cent douze mille deux cent quatre 
(112 204)  Francs CFA pour travaux de réhabilitation des écoles publiques dans la Commune d’Esse, 
Département de la Mefou et Afamba, Région du Centre : LOT 1: D’UN BLOC DE 02 SALLES DE CLASSES 
A L’ECOLE PUBLIQUE D’AFANETOUANA et Cinq soixante-dix-sept mille sept cent quatre-vingt quinze